
2026 Indiana University South Bend Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 3-2   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (66), Opp (72)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Mannion (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Turner (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Shultz 2, Lake 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (49-59), Turner (17-
21), Parker (9-11), Turmero (5-5), Thomas (4-4), Lines (3-3), Sheefel (3-3), Dowler (2-3), Lake (2-3), Shultz (2-2), Miller (1-1), Vis (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Nelson, Josiah .405 11-7 42 7 17 2 0 3 16 28 .667 0 1 3 1 .409 1 0 4-4 20 1 0 1.000
2 Turner, Nick .375 9-6 24 3 9 1 0 2 10 16 .667 5 2 2 0 .485 2 1 0-0 50 7 1 .983
1 Brown, Lucas .345 11-7 29 5 10 0 0 0 4 10 .345 6 4 6 0 .513 0 0 0-0 21 21 1 .977
23 Turmero, Luis .276 10-5 29 5 8 3 0 3 9 20 .690 4 1 7 0 .382 0 0 1-1 28 3 0 1.000
34 Goodman, Clint .250 10-5 24 5 6 2 0 1 5 11 .458 2 0 10 0 .308 0 0 0-0 45 1 0 1.000
20 Cummings, Jayden .243 10-6 37 10 9 2 0 1 3 14 .378 6 0 10 0 .349 0 0 10-10 9 8 1 .944
14 Estremera, Lenox .125 9-6 24 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .167 4 0 10 0 .250 0 0 0-0 17 20 5 .881
7 Barnes, Jack .100 11-6 30 7 3 1 0 1 1 7 .233 6 1 14 0 .270 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
4 Mashack, Carson 1.000 9-0 1 7 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 12-12 1 0 0 1.000
11 Morgan, John .333 4-0 6 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .429 0 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
19 Mannion, Ethan .333 2-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
9 Garner, Sam .143 6-1 7 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .286 1 1 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 2 5 1 .875
13 Aberouette, David .133 6-2 15 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 2 1 4 0 .263 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
39 Fawbush, Kolten .125 3-2 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 1 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 3 0 2 .600
15 Fortson, Evan .087 8-6 23 4 2 0 0 1 1 5 .217 3 5 14 0 .323 0 0 2-2 17 1 0 1.000
10 Szatkowski, Michael .000 7-2 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .111 0 0 6-6 4 0 0 1.000
18 Mulder, Isaac .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Warren, Mason .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Dubbs, Ben .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Shoaf, Traevyn .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 1 .000
Totals .241 11-11 311 68 75 13 0 12 55 124 .399 42 19 93 1 .362 4 1 39-40 235 74 15 .954
Opponents .362 11-11 329 99 119 27 1 13 81 187 .568 52 11 67 4 .455 8 5 27-33 243 68 17 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Vandermark, Logan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
32 Roark, Connor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
45 Sheefel, Braylon 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 4 0 2 4 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 2 0
17 Vis, Josh 3.86 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 4.2 3 2 2 5 3 1 0 0 .200 2 0 0 0 1
36 Lepper, Leroy 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 .444 2 0 0 0 0
43 Shultz, Max 6.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 0 2 2 5 4 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
37 McCormick, Josh 6.35 1-1 3 2 1 0-0 0 11.1 17 10 8 5 14 1 0 3 .362 1 3 0 0 0
8 Teerman, Lucky 7.71 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 9 6 2 1 2 1 0 1 .563 0 1 0 1 0
42 Lines, Max 8.31 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 4.1 7 4 4 1 5 0 0 0 .350 0 0 0 0 0
22 Lake, Gavin 8.49 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.2 15 14 11 8 13 3 0 1 .349 2 1 0 1 1
27 Marshall, Alex 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0
33 Myers, Braxton 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
25 Dowler, Noah 11.25 1-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 12.0 14 15 15 9 8 4 0 3 .311 2 2 0 1 0
28 Parker, Andrew 12.00 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 18 13 12 5 3 1 0 1 .439 0 1 0 0 2
21 Thomas, Riley 16.55 0-3 3 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 19 20 19 6 9 2 1 3 .396 0 2 0 1 0
44 Miller, Zac 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9.19 5-6 41 11 1 0 2 78.1 119 99 80 52 67 16 1 13 .363 11 11 0 6 4
Opponents 6.33 6-5 32 10 0 0 1 81.0 75 68 57 42 93 8 0 12 .241 8 19 0 3 1



2026 Indiana University South Bend Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Goodman, Clint 46 45 1 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
23 Turmero, Luis 31 28 3 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
3 Nelson, Josiah 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Fortson, Evan 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Barnes, Jack 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Szatkowski, Michael 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Vis, Josh 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Mannion, Ethan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lake, Gavin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
11 Morgan, John 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Thomas, Riley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
25 Dowler, Noah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
27 Marshall, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Myers, Braxton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mashack, Carson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Sheefel, Braylon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Turner, Nick 58 50 7 1 .983 1 17 4 .810 3 0
1 Brown, Lucas 43 21 21 1 .977 8 0 0 — 0 0
20 Cummings, Jayden 18 9 8 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Estremera, Lenox 42 17 20 5 .881 8 0 0 — 0 0
9 Garner, Sam 8 2 5 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Shultz, Max 4 2 1 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
39 Fawbush, Kolten 5 3 0 2 .600 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Lines, Max 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 Miller, Zac 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Shoaf, Traevyn 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Aberouette, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mulder, Isaac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Parker, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
31 Vandermark, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Roark, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Warren, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Lepper, Leroy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 McCormick, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
5 Dubbs, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Teerman, Lucky 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 324 235 74 15 .954 25 49 10 .831 3 0
Opponents 328 243 68 17 .948 11 56 1 .982 4 0


